
___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Board of Education 

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent    
Tadashi Nakadegawa, Interim Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management 

September 23, 2020 

Amendment No. 1, Agreement for General Services for the Glenview New 
Construction Project – Nor-Cal Moving Services 

Action Requested 

Discussion 

LBP (Local business
participation percentage)

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement for 
General Services between the District and Nor-Cal Moving Services, Hayward, 
CA, for the latter to provide additional moving services which consists of 
relocating two (2) rooms and items from the gym to the classrooms for the 
Glenview New Construction Project, in an additional amount of $11,857.10, 
increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from $27,000.00 to $38,857.10, 
authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for 
same with said Consultant pursuant to the Amendment. 

This Amendment is for additional moving services for the furniture relocation 
project at Glenview Elementary Site.     

00.00% 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement for 
General Services between the District and Nor-Cal Moving Services, Hayward, 
CA, for the latter to provide additional moving services which consists of 
relocating two (2) rooms and items from the gym to the classrooms for the 
Glenview New Construction Project, in an additional amount of $11,857.10, 
increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from $27,000.00 to $38,857.10, 
authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for 
same with said Consultant pursuant to the Amendment. 

Fund 21 Measure J 

Attachments • Amendment No. 1
• Proposal
• Insurance Certificate

L 

Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 
File ID Number 20-1674
Introduction Date 9-23-2020
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

20-1439
9/23/2020 er





99069.002 Rev. 10/30/08 

 Contract No.   P.O. No.     

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

AGREEMENT FOR GENERAL 
SERVICES 

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and Nor-Cal Moving Services.  OUSD entered 

into an agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on February 13, 2020 (“Agreement”), and the parties agree to amend the Agreement 

for the Services with Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project as follows and in the attached Exhibit A: 

1. Services:  The scope of work is unchanged.  X  The scope of work has changed.  
If scope of work changed:  Provide brief description of revised scope of work including description of expected final results, 
such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary.   

The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services:    Additional moving services which consists of relocating 
two (2) rooms and items from the gym to classrooms, as described in the proposal dated July 21, 2020 attached to this 
amendment as part of Exhibit A. 

2. Terms (duration): X   The term of the contract is unchanged.  The term of the contract has changed. 
If term is changed:  The contract term is extended by an additional   , and the amended 
expiration date is _                                     .  

3. Compensation:  The contract price is unchanged. X   The contract price has changed. 

If the compensation is changed:  The not to exceed contract price is  

X   Increased by: Eleven Thousand, Eight hundred fifty-seven Dollars and ten cents ($11,857.10).  

  Decreased by _______________ dollars and no/100 ($______________). 

Prior to this amendment, the not to exceed contract price was Twenty-Seven Thousand dollars 
No/100 ($27,000.00), and after this amendment, the not to exceed contract price will be:Thirty-Eight 
Thousand, Eight Hundred fifty-seven dollars and ten cents ($38,857.10). 

4. Remaining Provisions:  All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect as originally stated.

5. Amendment History:
X    There are no previous amendments to this Agreement.   This contract has previously been amended as follows:  

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Amount of 
Increase (Decrease) 

6. Approval:  This Amendment is not effective, and no payment shall be made to Contractor based on this Amendment, until it is signed
by Contractor and approved by the Board of Education.

Amendment No. 1 – Nor-Cal Moving Services – Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project - $11,857.10 



Arne Sandberg Lozano Smith

8/28/20

9/24/2020

9/24/2020



edgar.rakestraw
Jody London

edgar.rakestraw
Kyla Johnson



Amendment to Professional Services Contract Page 3 of 3 

Amendment No.1– Nor-Cal Moving Services – Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project - $11,857.10 
{SR357123) Rev. 7/2/03 

EXHIBIT “A” 
Scope of Work for Amendment 

Contractor Name:  Nor-Cal Moving Services 

1. Detailed Description of Services to be provided:  Additional moving services which consists of relocating
two (2) rooms and items from the gym to classrooms, as described in the attached July 21, 2020 proposal.

2. Specific Outcomes:

3. Alignment with District Strategic Plan:  Indicate the goals and visions supported by the services of this
contract:

0 Ensure a high quality instructional core 0 Prepare students for success in college and careers 
0 Develop social, emotional and physical health X Safe, healthy and supportive schools 
X Create equitable opportunities for learning x Accountable for quality 
0 High quality and effective instruction 0 Full service community district 







CERTIFICATE HOLDER

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2010/05)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

LOCJECT
PRO-POLICY

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

OCCURCLAIMS-MADE

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

GENERAL LIABILITY

PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $
DAMAGE TO RENTED
EACH OCCURRENCE $

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GENERAL AGGREGATE $

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $

$RETENTIONDED

CLAIMS-MADE

OCCUR

$

AGGREGATE $

EACH OCCURRENCE $UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

INSR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER

POLICY EFF
(MM/DD/YYYY)

POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS

WC STATU-
TORY LIMITS

OTH-
ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

$

$

$

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

(Mandatory in NH)
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED

HIRED AUTOS
NON-OWNED

AUTOS AUTOS

AUTOS

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE $

$

$
$

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR
ADDL

WVD
SUBR

N / A

$

$

(Ea accident)

(Per accident)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed.  If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

INSURED

PHONE
(A/C, No, Ext):

PRODUCER

ADDRESS:
E-MAIL

FAX
(A/C, No):

CONTACT
NAME:

NAIC #

INSURER A :

INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Edgewood Partners Insurance Center
P. O. Box 1689
Pearl River NY 10965

Paula Moscetti
201-661-2000

pmoscetti@capcoverage.com

Acceptance Casualty Insurance Company 10349
19889 Vanliner Insurance Company

Nor-Cal Moving Services dba Allied International
San Francisco,Nor-Cal Records Management Inc
3129 Corporate Place
Hayward CA 94545

435120082

B

X
1,000,000

100,000
X

X 1,000,000

2,000,000

2,000,000

Contractual

AVG000002606 10/1/2019 10/1/2020

X

Y Y

10,000

B 1,000,000
X
X
X X

AVA384740008 10/1/2019YY 10/1/2020

A X 3,000,000

3,000,000

XOL4200055-01 10/1/2019 10/1/2020

X
Y Y

B

Y

Y AVW384740208 10/1/2019 10/1/2020

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000
B Cargo Liability

3/12/2020

X

CGV384740008 10/1/2019 10/1/2020 any one veh
any one occ

$2,000,000
$2,000,000

Re: All moves performed in California.
Sparknight LLC, as Owner or Landlord, and CBRE, Inc. are additional insured with respect to designated General Liability and Auto Liability policies for bodily
injury and property damage resulting from the negligent acts of the named insured while performing moves during the policy term. The insurance afforded by
this policy for the additional insured(s) is primary and non-contributory with respect to the sole negligence of named insured.

Sparknight LLC and CBRE, Inc.
1000 Broadway, Suite 335
Oakland CA 94607



POLICY NUMBER:AVG0000026-05 •
VLCG2026 07 04 

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. 

ADDITIONAL INSURED- DESIGNATED 

PERSON OR ORGANIZATION 

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under tho following: 

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART 

SCHEDULE 

Name Of Additional Insured Personlsl Or Ornanizationlsl 
In this endorsement, "you" and "your" refer to the Named Insured st.own in the declarations. 

Arry person or organization where required under written contract or agre-ement wiUl the Named Insured 
and not addre8:8ed by another Additional Insured endorsement moro pertinent to the rolatlonshlp. When 
agr,eed under written contract between Named Insured and the Additional Insured, or othar party In order 
to fulfill a written contrac<t between the Named Insured and this Additional Insured. (i) cove-rage for the 
benefit of the Additional t nsured shall be primary to and non-contributing with any maintained 
by the Additional Insured for its own bonofit; an<l/or (ii) subrogation against the Additional 
Insured is waived. 

Coverage is only afford�d to the additional Insured as respect to liability arising out of 1he Named In• 
suNtd's sole oogUgenea and onry for an "'occurrence" arising oot of the named insured'$ 
"Work" and not for any other liability faced by tfle additional insured, 

All other nolfcv lant1uana rem.alns unehant:1ed. 

Information reou�ed to comolete this Schedule, if not shown above. •All be shown in the Declaralions. 

Section ti - Who Is An Insured is amended lo in­
clude as an addlllonal Insured the person(s) or organi­
iation(s} shown in the Schedule, but only with respect 
ro llablily tor "bodily injt!ry", "propllf(y ds11m19�" or 
"personal and advertising injury·· caused, in wllo&e or 
in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omts-­
sions of those acting on your behalf: 
A. In the performance of your ongoing operations: or

B. In connection with your premises owned by or
rerned to you.

VLCG2028 07 04 In eludes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc. 
wnh Hs permission. 

Page 1 ol 1 □



WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY 

WC 00 03 13 (Ed. 04-84) 

WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER 

FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT 

This endorsement changes the policy to which it is attached effective on the inception date of the policy unless a 
different date is indicated below. 

(The following "attaching clause" need be completed only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.) 

This endorsement, effective on 10/01/2018 

(DATE) 

at 12:01 A.M. standard time, forms a part of 

Policy No. AVW 3847402 07 

issued to NOR-CAL MOVING SERVICES 

of the VAN LINER INSURANCE COMPANY 

(NAME OF INSURANCE COMPANY) 

Authorized Representative 

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not 
enforce our right against the person or organization named in the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to 
the extent that you perform work under a written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from us.) 

This agreement shall not operate directly or indirectly to benefit any one not named in the Schedule. 

Schedule 

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION AGAINST WHO YOU HAVE AGREED TO WAIVE YOUR 
RIGHT OF RECOVERY IN A WRITTEN CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT, PROVIDED SUCH 
CONTRACT WAS EXECUTED PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LOSS. 

WC 00 03 13 (Ed. 04-84) Copyright 1983 National Council on Compensation Insurance Page 1 of 1 



{SR359921}A999069.P001  Rev. 8/24/2020 THIS FORM IS NOT A CONTRACT

DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT ROUTING FORM
Project Information 

Project 
Name    

Glenview New Construction Project  Site 119 

Basic Directions 
Services cannot be provided until the contract is awarded by the Board or is entered by the Superintendent pursuant to 

authority delegated by the Board. 
Attachment 
Checklist 

x  Proof of general liability insurance, including certificates and endorsements, if contract is over $15,000 
x  Workers compensation insurance certification, unless vendor is a sole provider 

Contractor Information 
Contractor Name Nor-Cal Moving Services Agency’s Contact Roberto Rodriguez 
OUSD Vendor ID # 003098 Title Sales Technician 
Street Address 2001 Marina Boulevard City San Leandro State CA Zip 94577 
Telephone 510-357-7111 Policy Expires 
Contractor History Previously been an OUSD contractor?  X Yes  No Worked as an OUSD employee?  Yes X  No 
OUSD Project # 13134

Term of Original/Amended Contract 

Date Work Will Begin (i.e., 
effective date of contract) 2-13-2020

Date Work Will End By (not more than 5 years from start 
date; for construction contracts, enter planned completion date) 12-31-2020
New Date of Contract End (If Any) 

Compensation/Revised Compensation 

If New Contract, Total 
Contract Price (Lump Sum) 

$ If New Contract, Total Contract 
Price (Not To Exceed) $ 

Pay Rate Per Hour (If Hourly) $ If Amendment, Change in Price $ 11,857.10 
Other Expenses Requisition Number 

Budget Information 
If you are planning to multi-fund a contract using LEP funds, please contact the State and Federal Office before completing requisition.

Resource # Funding Source Org Key Object 
Code 

Amount 

9650/9570 Fund 21 Measure J 210-9650-0-9570-8500-6276-119-9180-9905-9999-99999 6276 $11,857.10 

Approval and Routing (in order of approval steps) 
Services cannot be provided before the contract is fully approved and a Purchase Order is issued.  Signing this document affirms that to your 
knowledge services were not provided before a PO was issued. 

1. 

Division Head Phone 510-535-7038 Fax 510-535-7082
Acting Director, Facilities Planning and Management 

Signature Date Approved 

2. 
General Counsel, Department of Facilities Planning and Management 

Signature  Date Approved 

Interim Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management 

3. Signature Date Approved 

Chief Financial Officer 

4. Signature Date Approved 

President, Board of Education 

5. Signature Date Approved 

8/28/20Lozano Smith, As to form only







Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 
File ID Number 
Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 

Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Discussion 

LBP (Local Business

Participation Percentage) 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

20-0048
2-12-2020

Board of Education 

la Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent 

OAKLAND UNIFIED 

SCHOOL DISTRICT 

dashi Nakadegawa, Interim Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and 
anagement 

ebruary 12, 2020 

Agreement for General Services -  Nor-Cal Moving Services - Glenview New 
Construction Project to - Division of Facilities Planning and Management 

Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement for General Services on 
behalf of the District to Nor-Cal Moving Services, San Leandro, CA, for the 
latter to provide furniture and moving equipment needed for the 
relocation of Glenview to Santa Fe site, including a contingency of 
$3,687.00 has been added for the Glenview New Construction Project, in 
the total amount of $27,000.00, as the selected consultant, and 
authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement 
for same with said consultant with work scheduled to commence on 
February 13, 2020, and scheduled to last until December 31, 2020, 
pursuant to the contract. 

The consultant selected through an RFP process. Competitive bidding was 
not required because price cost is less than $95,200. 

Vendor to provide furniture and moving equipment for the relocation of 
Glenview site to Santa Fe Site. 

00.0% 

Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement for General Services on 
behalf of the District to Nor-Cal Moving Services, San Leandro, CA, for the 
later to provide furniture and moving equipment needed for the relocation 
of Glenview to Santa Fe site, including a contingency of 
$3,687.00 has been added for the Glenview New Construction Project, in 
the total amount of $27,000.00, as the selected consultant, and 
authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement 
for same with said consultant with work scheduled to commence on 
February 13, 2020, and scheduled to last until December 31, 2020, 
pursuant to the contract. 

Fund 21 Measure J 

• Agreement ft Contractor Proposal
• Insurance Certificate

20-0194
2/12/2020 lf



CONTRACT JUSTIFICATION FORM 
O"1\L.lot-.. :i U�lrtE:0 

t.i.. ttCJnl L' "'Ht:( t This Form Shall Be Submitted to the Board Office With Every 

Agenda Contract. 

Legislative File ID No. 20-0048 

Department: Facilities Planning & Management 

Vendor Name: Nor-Cal Moving Services 

Project Name: Glenview New Construction 

Contract Term: Intended Start: February 13, 2020 

Total Cost Over Contract Term: $27,000.00 

Approved by: Tadashi Nakadegawa 

Project No.: 

Intended End: 

Is Vendor a local Oakland Business or has it met the requirements of the 

Local Business Policy? D Yes (No if Unchecked) 

How was this contractor or vendor selected? 

Vendor was selected from an RFP Moving Pool. 

3134 

12-31-2020

Summarize the services or supplies this contractor or vendor will be providing. 

Nor-Cal Moving Services will provide all moving equipment needed to complete the relocation of the Glenview Site to 
Santa Fe site. 

Was this contract competitively bid? □ Check box for "Yes" (If "No," leave box unchecked) 

lf"No," please answer the following questions: 

I) How did you determine the price is competitive?

The District received several Proposals for this project. The District found that Nor-Cal Moving Services price was 

the lowest and most reasonable price out of all the other proposals received. 

Revised 06/17 /20 I 9 
{SR41 I 755} 

-1-

















2/13/2020

2/13/2020

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell

linda.floyd
Jody London

















NOR-CAL MOVING SERVICES 

When moving electronics and PC's NOR-CAL will use a wooden machine cart or a speed cart 

(open top) to load each hard drive and monitor using anti-static shrink wrap and bubble wrap. 

Security (black) wrap is then applied to ensure that all items are stable and secure from 

onlookers. 

R·CAL 
NG SERVICES 

Moving Scope 

Oakland Unified School District will pack and label all items for movement. NOR-CAL will 

relocate 1,000 boxes shrink wrap and move 30 book cart, 42 chairs and 21 tables, then Nor-Cal 

will pick up the carts when empty 

1-day move

1,000 boxes

135 new open tops

Book cart delivery

Book cart pick up

Book cart rental for 1 month

Shrink wrap for the carts

Taxes

Total for moving and materials 

The above quote is a good faith, from the information provided by you. 

=$13,545.00 

= $1,000.00 

= $3,375.00 
= $824.00 

= $824.00 
= $2,500.00 

= $350.00 

= $795.00 

$23,313.00 

If changes occur in the scope of work or beyond the control of NOR-CAL Moving Services and 

additional hours are needed, additional charges may be incurred. Subject to Customer's prior 

written consent. 





A:CORD• CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I
DA TE (MMIDD/YYYY) 

1/16/2020 
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to 
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the 
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsementtSt 

PRODUCER �f:I�cT Paula Mascetti 
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center P.t-!9NJ,. _ . 201-661-2397 Ii� No': 201-661-2397 P. 0. Box 1689 
Pearl River NY 10965 �ss· oaula.moscettirtileriicbrokers.com 

INSURERjSl AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 

INSURER A: Accentance Casualtv Insurance Comoanv 10349 
INSURED 19889 

INSURER e: Van liner Insurance Comoanv
Nor-Cal Moving Services dba Allied International 

INSURERC: San Francisco, Nor-Cal Records Management 
Inc INSURER D: 

3129 Corporate Place 
Hayward CA 94545 

INSURERE: 

INSURERF: 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER· 1262236256 REVISION NUMBER· 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED. NOlWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

INSR 
LTR 

B 

B 

A 

B 

B 

TYPE OF INSURANCE 
GENERAL LIABILITY 

X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 
� 0 CLAIMS-MADE 0 OCCUR 
� 

X Contractual 
f-

f-

�
'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIE S PER: 

POLICY n PRO- n LOC 
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 

f--
X ANY AUTO 
- -

X ALL OWNED SCHEDULED 
- AUTOS � AUTOS 

X X NON-OWNED 
-

HIRED AUTOS 
� AUTOS 

UMBRELLA LIAS 
MOCCUR 

-
X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE 

OED I I RETENTION s 
WORKERS COMPENSATION 
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN 
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE IT] 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 
(Mandatory in NH) 
If yes, describe under 
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 
Cargo Liability 

L 

y 

y 

y 

NIA 

R 
POLICY NUMBER 

y AVG000002606 

y AVA384740008 

y XOL4200055-01 

y AVW384740206 

CGV384740008 

I I 
POLICY EFF 
MM 

101112019 

101112019 

1011/2019 

1011/2019 

101112019 

I ,=:86'(�frl 
1011/2020 

10/1/2020 

1011/2020 

1011/2020 

10/1/2020 

LIMrrs 

EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000 

�Rl��iJ9E:�:�encel $100,000 

MED EXP (Any one person) $10,000 

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1,000,000 

GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000 

PRODUCTS • COMP/OP AGG $2,000,000 
' 

�����llNGLE LIMIT 
S 1 nnn nnn 

BODILY INJURY (Per person) ' 

BODILY INJURY (Per accident) '

fp���;c�d�t?
AMAGE $ 

$ 

EACH OCCURRENCE $3,000,000 

AGGREGATE $3,000,000 

$ 
X 1 ... 11f.';}}Tf:T.l4.;,, I jOJ�-

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $1,000,000 

E.L. DISEASE • EA EMPLOYEI $1,000,000 

E.L. DISEASE· POLICY LIMIT $1 000,000 
any one veh $2,000,000 
any one occ $2,000,000 

DESCRfPTJON OF OPERATIONS I LOCATIONS/ VEHICLES {Attach ACORD 101, Addltlonal Remarks Schedule, If more space is required) 
Re: All moves performed in California. 
Sparknight LLC, as Owner or Landlord, and CBRE, Inc. are additional insured with respect to designated General Liability and Auto Liability policies for bodily 
injury and property damage resulting from the negligent acts of the named insured while performing moves during the policy term. The insurance afforded by 
this policy for the additional insured(s) is primary and non-contributory with respect to the sole negligence of named insured. 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

Sparknight LLC and CBRE, Inc. 
1000 Broadway, Suite 335 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 
Oakland CA 94607 

J.I g ,I.,--
© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 

ACORD 25 (2010/05) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 

THIS CERTIFICATE SUPERSEDES PREVIOUSLY ISSUED CERTIFICATE 



� OAKLAND UNIFIED
\·

· SCHOOL DISTRICT

DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT ROUTING FORM 

Project Information 

Glenview New Construction Project 

Basic Directions 

Services cannot be provided until the contract is awarded by the Board .Q! Is entered by the Superintendent pursuant to 
authority delegated by the Board. 

x Proof of general liability insurance, including certificates and endorsements, if contract is over $15,000 
x Workers com ensation insurance certification, unless vendor is a sole rovider 

Contractor Information 

Contractor Name Nor-Cal Movin Services A enc 's Contact -.. - . -. . . . 

OUSD Vendor ID# 003098 Title 
Street Address 2001 Marina Boulevard San Leandro CA Zip 

Telephone 510-357-7111 Policy Expires 

94577 

Contractor History Previously been an OUSD contractor'? X Yes O No Worked as an OUSD employee? 0 Yes X No 

Date Work Will Begin (i.e., 
effective date of contract 2-13-2020

Date Work Will End By (not more than 5 years from start 
date; for construction contracts, enter lanned com letion date 12-31-2020

If New Contract, Total 
Contract Price {Lump Sum) 

Pay Rate Per Hour (If Hourly) 

Other Expenses 

New Date of Contract End If An 

Compensation/Revised Compensation 

$27,000.00 
{Incl. Contingency) 

$ 

If New Contract, Total Contract 
Price {Not To Exceed) 

If Amendment, Change in Price 

Requisition Number 

Budget Information 

$ 

$ 

J' ► ,, 1 1 , , 1 ,1, •, ,1 ,, f 1 , , , ,, , , • 1 , , ; : , t, , , • '- , 1 r ,1,. ..., , .·, , 1 ,j. ,1 • 1 ; 

Resource # Funding Source Org Key Object 
Code 

Amount 

9650/9570 Fund 21 Measure J 210-9650-0-9570-8500-6276-119-9180-9905-9999-99999 6276 $27,000.00 

Approval and Routing (m order o f  approval steps) 

Services cannot be provided before the contract is fully approved and a Purchase Order is issued. Signing this document affirms that to your 
knowledge services were not provided before a PO was issued. 

Division Head Phone 510-535-7038 Fax 510-535-7082 ·

1. 

ate Approved 

2. 

3. Date Approved 

4. Signature Date Approved 

President, Board of Education 

5. Signature Date Approved 

{SR359921}A999069.P001 Rev. 1/15/2020 THIS FORM IS NOT A CONTRACT 


	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  Nor-Cal Moving Services
	ADPBC37.tmp
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  Nor-Cal Moving Services

	ADP408C.tmp
	DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT Routing Form

	ADP90E8.tmp
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  Nor-Cal Moving Services

	ADP52C.tmp
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  Nor-Cal Moving Services

	ADP569D.tmp
	DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT Routing Form




